

OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY

351 Wagoner Drive, Suite 200 Fayetteville, NC 28303 P 910-867-9700 / F 910-867-7772 ccpfc.org

## 2024-2025 NC Pre-K Placement Accept/Decline Form

We are pleased to offer your child placement in the NC Pre-K Program for the 2024-2025 School Year.

Today's Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Child's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Center Placement Name:

Accept

Decline, reason:

If placement is declined, would you like to select an alternate site?

*Name of the alternate site* 

\*If you choose to decline this placement, your child may be placed on the waiting list for the alternate site.

By signing this form, I am certifying that I am the parent/legal caregiver of the child listed on this form, and I accept or decline the placement for my child at the abovementioned NC Pre-K site. By typing your name below, you are signing this form electronically. You agree that your electronic signature is the legal equivalent of your manual signature on this form.

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

 Print Name:
 \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Contact Number:
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

## FOR NC PRE-K CENTER USE ONLY

NC Pre-K Providers must keep all Accept and Declined forms on file. All Declined forms should be completed and emailed to the Partnership for Children of Cumberland County NC Pre-K Unit via email at <u>ncprek@ccpfc.org</u> .	
Parent was contacted on Date	, and placement was accepted/declined by <i>Name</i>
Site Administrator Signature	Date

PFC is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization supported by public and private funds through Smart Start, NC Pre-K, tax-deductible donations, and grants.



## Be the Driving Force.